

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8599/2008

N.G.BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8682 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No.8682/2008, the learned Advocate, Mr. B.K.

Prasad, who has already appeared in SLP(C) No.8599/2008, takes notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama/Memo of

Appearance and counter affidavit, if any.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd