

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8599/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in  
398/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLRC No.

N.G.BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8682 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sashant, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Cr1)No.8599/2009

No order is required.

SLP(Cr1) No.8862/2008

Respondent to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks as last  
chance.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar